EXTRAORDINARY

GOVERNMENT OF FIJI GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF THE FIJI GOVERNMENT

Vol. 25

THURSDAY, 31st OCTOBER 2024

No. 78

[1055]

STANDING ORDERS OF THE PARLIAMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF FIJI (Standing Order 136(8))

APPOINTMENT OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF FIJI

PURSUANT to Standing Order 136(8), I hereby give notification of the appointment of Ratu Naiqama Lalabalavu as the President of the Republic of Fiji.

Dated at Suva this 31st day of October 2024.

LENORA QEREQERETABUA Deputy Speaker of Parliament